5.2 Sitting Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses for attending Meetings of Board of 

Directors or Committee(s) thereof: 

You will be paid the following by way of remuneration for attending Meeting(s) of the 
Board of Directors or Committee(s) thereof:   

1. Sitting fees @ Rs.17,500/- (Rupees Seventeen Thousand and Five Hundred) per 

Meeting attended or such other sum as may be decided by the Board of Directors 
from time to time; 

2. Incidental Allowance @ Rs.4,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand) per day or such other 
sum as may be decided by the Board of Directors from time to time;